

प (नाबाद 176) के धमाकेदार शतकों की बदौलत  
हल क्रिकेट टेस्ट के दूसरे दिन शनिवार को अपनी  
तक पहुंचा दिया।

## क की जानकारी

### नहीं थी: परेरा

वार्ता। भारत के खिलाफ  
वर्त 20 मुकाबले में हैट्रिक  
ले श्रीलंका के तेज गेंदबाज  
परेरा ने कहा कि उन्हें अपनी  
लब्धि की जानकारी नहीं थी  
म के साथी खिलाड़ियों ने  
इसका अहसास कराया।  
कहा, मैं तो यह सोचने में ही  
था कि अंतिम ओवरों में  
की कैसे की जाए, उस समय  
ए यही महत्वपूर्ण था। मेरे  
साथियों ने मुझे मुबारकवाद  
पता चला कि मैंने हैट्रिक पूरी  
है।  
पने पहले स्पेल के दो  
में 27 रन लुटाने वाले परेरा  
वें ओवर में गेंदबाजी के लिए  
बुलाया गया, जिसमें उन्होंने  
पांचवीं और छठी गेंद पर  
पांड्या, सुरेश रेना और  
सिंह को आउट कर हैट्रिक  
की।

## नी पारी जीता

लक्ष्य का पीछा करने उतरी  
का की टीम ने एक विकेट शेष  
ओवर में 266 रन बनाकर  
ने नाम कर लिया। लक्ष्य का  
उतरी दक्षिण अफ्रीकी टीम का  
नेबाज विकेट पर मजबूती से  
इंड के गेंदबाजों का सामना नहीं  
हो टीम ने एक समय आठ  
रनों पर गंवा दिए थे। लेकिन  
रुस मॉरिस ने तीन चौकों और  
की मदद से 38 गेंदों में 62 रनों  
पारी खेल टीम को जीत की  
पहुंचा दिया। दोनों टीमों का  
बराबर हो गया और दक्षिण  
जीत के लिए मात्र एक रन की  
उसी समय आदिल रशीद ने  
लड कर दिया। हालांकि अंतिम  
रुप में आए इमरान ताहिर ने  
पर चौका जमा टीम को जीत  
रेस को उनकी शानदार पारी के  
कदम चला चुका गया। सीरीज में  
व 2-2 से बराबरी पर हैं। पारी  
ओवर में स्टुअर्ट ब्राड ने ओपनर  
ला को बोलड कर दक्षिण  
दबाव में ला दिया।

### RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 815, 8th Floor, Hemkunt Chambers, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063708

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2015

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No.	PART I Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended 31-Mar-15
		31-Dec-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited	
1	Income from operations							
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.68	1.90	1.23	5.80	4.96	5.52	
	(b) Other Operating Income	31.88	-	-	31.88	-	-	
	Total Income from operations (net)	34.56	1.90	1.23	37.68	4.96	5.52	
2	Expenses:							
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	0.50	-	0.50	-	-	
	b) Employees Benefits Expenses	1.53	1.36	0.63	4.25	4.14	5.25	
	c) Depreciation	0.03	0.03	(0.01)	0.07	0.05	0.06	
	d) Other Expenditure	2.44	2.53	0.93	6.21	3.20	5.48	
	Total Expenses	4.00	4.41	1.55	11.02	7.39	10.80	
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	30.56	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)	
4	Other Income	0.00	-	-	0.00	-	-	
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)	
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)	
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exps.)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)	
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Provision for - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.01)	
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.27)	
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.27)	
14	"Paid-Up Equity Share Capital" (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	280.29	279.33	
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)							
	(a) Basic	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)	
	(b) Diluted	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)	
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)							
	(a) Basic	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)	
	(b) Diluted	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)	

#### PART II: Particulars of Shareholding

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited	
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding							
	- No. Of Shares	1,384,352	1,384,352	1,384,452	1,384,452	1,384,452	1,384,883	
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.06%	
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding							
	A) Pledge / Encumbered							
	- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	B) Non-encumbered							
	- Number of Share	1,622,148	1,622,148	1,622,048	1,622,048	1,622,048	1,621,617	
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100	
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.94%	

Particulars		Three Months ended 31/12/2015		
B INVESTORS COMPLAINTS				
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil		
Received during the quarter		Nil		
Disposed off during the quarter		Nil		
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil		

#### NOTES:

- The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ending on 31st Dec. 2015 has been prepared on standalone basis.
- The Financial Statements for the quarter ending on Dec 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on 08th February, 2016 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 13th February, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Ramsons Projects Ltd.

Sd/-

(Sunil Sachdeva)

Chairman cum Managing Director

DIN: 00012115

Date : 13-02-2016

Place : Gurgaon

Accordingly, the aforesaid Special Resolutions for which Postal Ballot process was conducted by the company in the presence of the Shareholders with-requisite majority. The result of the Postal Ballot is also posted on the Company's website at www.deshbharati.com

Place : New Delhi

Date : February 13, 2016

### HIND SECURITIES AND CREDITS

REGISTERED OFFICE: B-18, GROUND FLOOR, SHUBHAM ENCLAVE

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC056702

#### PART- I Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended

Sl. No.	Particulars (Refer Note Below)	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales /Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other operating income	30.39	45.21	45.21	45.21	51.12
	Total income from operations (net)	30.39	45.21	45.21	45.21	51.12
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1.47)	(0.85)	(0.85)	(0.85)	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	3.78	3.51	3.51	3.51	-
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	0.00	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other expenses	1.42	1.59	1.59	1.59	-
	Total expenses	3.73	4.25	4.25	4.25	-
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	26.66	40.96	40.96	40.96	-
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	26.66	40.96	40.96	40.96	-
6	Finance costs	19.28	34.06	34.06	34.06	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+/-6)	7.38	6.90	6.90	6.90	-
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+/-8)	7.38	6.90	6.90	6.90	-
10	Tax expense	3.66	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+/-10)	3.72	6.90	6.90	6.90	-
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+/-12)	3.72	6.90	6.90	6.90	-
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net profit/ (Loss) after taxes , Minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13+_-14+_-15)*	3.72	6.90	6.90	6.90	-
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	510.05	510.05	510.05	510.05	510.05
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
19	i Earnings per share, (before extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:					
	(a) Basic	0.07	0.14	0.14	0.14	-
	(b) Diluted	0.07	* 0.14	-	-	-
19	ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:					
	(a) Basic	0.07	0.14	0.14	0.14	-
	(b) Diluted	0.07	0.14	0.14	0.14	-

#### NOTES:

- The above quarterly unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the company in their respective meeting held on February 13, 2016 and a limited number of auditors of the company.
- Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped/recasted wherever applicable.

Place : Delhi

Date : 13.02.2016

Calcom Vision Limited			
CIN:-L92111DL1985PLC021095   Website: www.calcomindia.com Regd.Office: C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015 (Rs. In lacs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015	Nine Months ended 31.12.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	447.20	922.93	352.63
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	26.51	22.16	(54.03)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	26.51	22.16	(54.03)
Equity Share Capital (par value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	325.00	325.00	325.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(2172.74)	(2172.74)	(2131.65)
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items ) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
- Basic	0.82	0.68	(1.66)
- Diluted	0.82	0.68	(1.66)
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2015 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.calcomindia.com.			
By order of the Board for <b>CALCOM VISION LIMITED</b> Sd/- <b>S.K. MALIK</b> <b>CHAIRMAN &amp; MANAGING DIRECTOR</b>			
Place : New Delhi Date : February 13, 2016			

TARAI FOODS LIMITED			
REGD OFFICE: 13, HANUMAN ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI-110001. Tel No.: 0120- 2485183 CIN NO.: L15142DL1990PLC039291 WEBSITE: www.taraifoods.com Email: taraifoods@gmail.com			
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015 (Rs. In lacs)			
Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2015	9 Months Ended 31.12.2015	3 Months Ended 31.12.2014
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	47.09	149.29	52.40
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-12.56	-15.76	-10.20
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-12.56	-15.76	-10.20
4 Equity Share Capital	1433.81	1433.81	1433.81
5 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Debit balance in Profit and Loss A/c.as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	369.59	369.59	369.59
6 Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	-0.07	-0.09	-0.07
7 Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	-0.07	-0.09	-0.07
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ending 31st December, 2015 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.taraifoods.com)			
for <b>TARAI FOODS LIMITED</b> Sd/- <b>G.S.SANDHU</b> <b>MANAGING DIRECTOR</b>			
Place: New Delhi Date:13th February, 2016			

R R Financial Consultants Limited			
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023530 Regd off: 47, M. M. Road, Rani Jhansi Marg, Jhandewalan, New Delhi - 110055 Phone: 011-23636362-64, Email id: cs@rrfcl.com, Website: www.rrfcl.com			
Statement of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Month Ended 31st December, 2015 (in lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015 (unaudited)	Six month ended 31.12.2015 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2014 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	578.62	1055.81	1269.54
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(91.02)	(141.02)	(130.52)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(91.02)	(141.02)	(474.69)
Equity Share Capital	1106.94	1106.94	1106.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ ___/- each)			
Basic & Diluted	(0.61)	(1.08)	(1.18)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ ___/- each)			
Basic & Diluted	(0.61)	(1.08)	(4.29)
<b>Note:</b>			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Consolidated and Standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rrfcl.com			
2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th Feb, 2016.			
3. Previous year figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.			
4. Consolidation has been made as per AS 21 (Consolidated financial statement issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India)			
5. Provision for Income tax has been made on ad hoc basis.			
6. The key standalone information has been given below:			
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015 (unaudited)	Six month ended 31.12.2015 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2014 (unaudited)
Total income from operations	26.52	46.74	10.98
Profit / (Loss) before tax	4.55	9.54	(21.29)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3.75	8.74	(103.27)
For and on behalf of the Board of <b>R R Financial Consultants Limited</b> Sd/- <b>Rajat Prasad</b> Managing Director Din: 00062612			
Place: New Delhi Dated: 13th Feb, 2016			

Consumer & Chemicals

Real Estate

Agri

Transformation

Emergent

4 core businesses

Drive to full potential

Focussed incubation of new Businesses

Godrej

Nurturing growth, Creating value

GODREJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 079

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

(₹ Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-15 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-14 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-15 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,431.11	2,297.39	8,190.52
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities After Tax	138.97	90.65	368.30
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities After Tax (after Extraordinary items)	138.97	90.65	368.30
4.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 1 per share)	33.60	33.55	33.60
5.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-
6.	Earnings per share (In ₹) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	4.1371	2.7020	10.9642
	(b) Diluted	4.1332	2.6969	10.9538

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations , 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2015 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.godrejindustries.com

By Order of the Board

For Godrej Industries Limited

Sd/-

N. B. Godrej

Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

Date : February 12, 2016

MUDIT FINLEASE LIMITED			
Regd. Office : 2027/7, 3rd Floor, Chuna Mandi, Paharganj, New Delhi-110055 Tel:011-23562145/46, E-mail : mudit_finlease@rediffmail.com CIN : L65993DL1989PLC035635			
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2015	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec, 2015	Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2014
Total income from operations (Net)	31.05	1,345.68	515.73
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(18.13)	(1.62)	11.59
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(18.13)	(1.62)	11.59
Equity Share Capital	509.09	509.09	509.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	199.29	199.29	102.01
Earning per share (before extraordinary items)of ₹10/- each)			
Basic:	(0.36)	(0.03)	0.23
Diluted:	(0.36)	(0.03)	0.23
Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)			
Basic:	(0.36)	(0.03)	0.23
Diluted:	(0.36)	(0.03)	0.23
<b>Note:</b> The above is the extract of the the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.muditfinlease.com and Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com.			
For <b>Mudit Finlease Limited</b> Sd/- <b>(Pavel Garg)</b> <b>Managing Director DIN : 00085167</b>			
Date: 13/02/2016 Place : New Delhi			

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED							
Regd. Office :815, 8th Floor, Hemkunt Chambers, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019							
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063708							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2015							
(Rs.in Lacs except per share data)							
PART I		QUARTER ENDED			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
S. No.	Particulars	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited
1	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.68	1.90	1.23	5.80	4.96	5.52
	b) Other Operating Income	31.88	-	-	31.88	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	34.56	1.90	1.23	37.68	4.96	5.52
2	Expenses :						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	0.50	-	0.50	-	-
	b) Employees Benefits Expenses	1.53	1.36	0.63	4.25	4.14	5.25
	c) Depreciation	0.03	0.03	(0.01)	0.07	0.05	0.06
	d) Other Expenditure	2.44	2.53	0.93	6.21	3.20	5.41
	Total Expenses	4.00	4.41	1.55	11.02	7.39	10.80
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	30.56	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)
4	Other Income	0.00	-	-	0.00	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exps.)]	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.28)
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(0.01)
	- Provision for - Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.01)
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.27)
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	30.57	(2.51)	(0.32)	26.66	(2.43)	(5.27)
14	"Paid-Up Equity Share Capital"(Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Penious accounting year					280.29	279.33
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)
	(b) Diluted	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)
	(b) Diluted	1.02	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.89	(0.08)	(0.18)
PART II : Particulars of Shareholding							
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	30-Sep-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Dec-15 Unaudited	31-Dec-14 Unaudited	31-Mar-15 Audited
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. Of Shares	1,384,352	1,384,352	1,384,452	1,384,452	1,384,452	1,384,883
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.05%	46.06%
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding						
	A) Pledge / Encumbered						
	- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)						
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)						
	B) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Share	1,622,148	1,622,148	1622048	1,622,048	1,622,048	1,621,617
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.95%	53.94%
Particulars		*Three Months ended 31/12/2015					
INVESTORS COMPLAINTS							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil			
	Received during the quarter			Nil			
	Disposed off during the quarter			Nil			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			Nil			
NOTES :							
1 The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ending on 31st Dec, 2015 has been prepared on standalone basis.							
2 The Financial Statements for the quarter ending on Dec 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in the meeting held on 08th February, 2016 and approved by the Board of Directors("the Board") at its meeting held on 13th February, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.							
3 The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.							
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors							
Ramsons Projects Ltd.							
Sd/-							
(Sunil Sachdeva)							
Chairman cum Managing Director							
DIN: 00012115							
Date :13-02-2016							
Place : Gurgaon							

REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED			
CIN-L70109DL1995PLC064254 Regd. Off.: SHOP NO G-01, RG CITY CENTER, PLOT NO. SU-LSC, B-BLOCK, LAWRENCE ROAD , DELHI -110035 E-mail: complianceofficer@realgrowth.co.in; Tel. No.: 011-47770563; www.realgrowth.co.in			
Extracts of Unaudited Stanalone Financial Statements for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2015 (Rs. in Lacs )			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2014 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	5,040.66	11,797.66	3,672.75
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	28.66	46.35	15.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	28.66	46.35	15.05
Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	400.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic :	0.72	1.16	0.38
Diluted:	0.72	1.16	0.38
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic :	0.72	1.16	0.38
Diluted :	0.72	1.16	0.38
*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as on 31/03/2015 was 860.39 Lacs.			
<b>Note:</b>			
1. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee; and thereafter approved and taken on record by the the Board of directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2016.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.realgrowth.co.in			
By order of the Board For Real Growth Commercial Enterprises Ltd. Sd/- (JAI BHAGWAN GOYAL) DIRECTOR DIN NO.: 00014074			
Place : Delhi Dated : 12.02.2016			

# ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Industrial Area, Atlas Road, Sonapat – 131001

CIN No: L35923HR1950PLC001614

Tel. : 0130-2200001 – 06, Fax : 0130-2200018

Email : [companysecretary@atlascyclesonepat.com](mailto:companysecretary@atlascyclesonepat.com), Website : [www.atlasbicycles.com](http://www.atlasbicycles.com)

## Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and 9 Months Ended 31/12/2015

Figs in lacs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Year to date Figures ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	13583	44196	15620
Net profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-205	-585	-1901
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-205	-585	-1901
Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	325	325	325
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/ each)			
a) Basic	-6.31	-13.13	-58.49
b) Diluted	-6.31	-13.13	-58.49
Earning Per Share ( after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/ each)			
a) Basic	-6.31	-13.13	-58.49
b) Diluted	-6.31	-13.13	-58.49

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.atlasbicycles.com](http://www.atlasbicycles.com).

By order of the Board  
For ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED  
Sd/-

I. D. Chugh

Whole Time Director

DIN: 00073257

Place : New Delhi

Date : 12.02.2016